• Constant voltage, constant current mode
• Suitable for lighting and display applications
• Harmonics class C
• ITE & household approvals
• LPS for 12V and above
• 2” by 4” footprint
• Class I & class II operation
• Less than 0.5W no load input power
• 3 year warranty
Dimensions:
LCE80:
4.00 x 2.00 x 1.10” (101.6 x 50.8 x 27.9 mm)
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Minimum average efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% of 80W load and 230 VAC input.
LCE80 Series AC-DC Power Supplies
80 Watts
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Output Current Ripple & Noise Efficiency(1) Model Number
60 W 5.0 V 12.00 A 50 mV % LCE80US05
80 W 12.0 V 6.67 A 120 mV % LCE80US12
80 W 15.0 V 5.33 A 120 mV % LCE80US15
80 W 20.0 V 4.00 A 120 mV % LCE80US20
80 W 24.0 V 3.33 A 120 mV % LCE80US24
80 W 30.0 V 2.67 A 240 mV % LCE80US30
80 W 36.0 V 2.22 A 240 mV % LCE80US36
80 W 42.0 V 1.90 A 240 mV % LCE80US42
80 W 48.0 V 1.67 A 240 mV % LCE80US48
80 W 54.0 V 1.48 A 240 mV % LCE80US54
Summary
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 85 115/230 305 VAC Derate load from 100% at 90 VAC to 90% at 85 VAC
No Load Input Power 0.5 W